PRESIDENTIAL PREFERENCE PRIMARY,
SUMNER COUNTY PRIMARY ELECTION
AND CITY OF HENDERSONVILLE SALES TAX REFERENDUM

TUESDAY, MARCH 5, 2024

Sumner County Primary Candidates
¢ First day to Pick-Up a Local Candidate Qualifying Petition: Monday, October 16, 2023
e Candidate Qualifying Deadline: NOON, Thursday, December 14, 2023
e Candidate Withdrawal Deadline: NOON, Thursday, December 21, 2023

Presidential Primary Candidates: Presidential Delegate Candidates:

First day to pick up Petitions: Wednesday, Sept 6, 2023 First day to pick up Petitions: Friday, Sept 15, 2023
Qualifying Deadline: NOON, Tuesday, December 5, 2023 Qualifying Deadline: Thursday, December 14, 2023
Withdrawal Deadline: NOON, Tuesday December 12, 2023 Withdrawal Deadline: Thursday, December 21, 2023

NOTE: All Presidential and Presidential Delegate petitions must be picked up at the State Division of Elections Office,
312 Rosa Parks Blvd., 7" h Floor, Nashville, TN 37243. For more information contact the State Division of Elections at
615-741-7956.

Important Election Dates
e First Day to Request an Absentee Ballot: Wednesday, December 6, 2023
e Last Day to Register to Vote: Monday, February 5, 2024
e First Day of Early Voting: Wednesday, February 14, 2024
e Last Day to Request and Mail an Absentee Ballot: Tuesday, February 27, 2024
e Last Day of Early Voting: Tuesday, February 27, 2024

Offices and Referendum on the Ballot
Presidential Preference Primary
Republican and Democrat Candidates for U.S. President
Republican Committed and Uncommitted Delegates At-Large
Republican Committed and Uncommitted Delegates 6th Congressional District

Sumner County Primary

Sumner County Assessor of Property

General Session Judge Division Il unexpired term
Sumner County School Board Districts 2, 4, 6, 8, 10
Sumner County School Board District 9 Unexpired Term

City of Hendersonville Sales Tax Referendum

Shall the Hendersonville Investment in the Future Act which increases the City’s sales tax by a half a penny
per dollar for 10 years for the purpose of funding public safety, infrastructure, parks, and paving be approved?
For

Against

1/3/2024



